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Table 30. Tuberculosis Cases and Percentages by Homeless Status1: 60 Reporting Areas, 

Cases with Information Cases Reported As 

Total on Homeless Status Being Homeless 

Reporting Area Cases No. (%) No. (%) 
United States 
Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York State2 

New York City 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

14,517 
211 
43 

272 
132 

2,989 
127 
101 

32 
81 

1,076 
536 
116 
11 

569 
128 

47 
62 

127 
249 

20 
314 
283 
273 
199 
119 
127 

15 
39 
95 
24 

482 
42 

324 
1,039 

382 
4 

219 
178 
106 
327 

51 
234 

11 
279 

1,683 
36 

6 
329 
244 

24 
95 

5 

14,394 
211 
43 

252 
132 

2,952 
127 
98 
32 
81 

1,072 
529 
116 
11 

556 
128 

47 
62 

127 
248 

20 
313 
283 
272 
198 
118 
127 

15 
39 
94 
24 

482 
42 

322 
1,015 

381 
4 

218 
178 
106 
325 

51 
232 

11 
279 

1,683 
36 
6 

329 
244 

24 
94 

5 

(99.2) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 

(92.6) 
(100.0) 
(98.8) 

(100.0) 
(97.0) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.6) 
(98.7) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(97.7) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.6) 

(100.0) 
(99.7) 

(100.0) 
(99.6) 
(99.5) 
(99.2) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 

(98.9) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.4) 
(97.7) 
(99.7) 

(100.0) 
(99.5) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.4) 

(100.0) 
(99.1) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(98.9) 

(100.0) 

832 
6 
4 

20 
2 

188 
5 
4 
1 
7 

93 
35 

0 
2 

22 
5 
2 
7 
5 

16 
1 

15 
18 
7 
4 
6 
8 
1 
2 
9 
0 

11 
3 

10 
58 
21 

1 
23 
9 

10 
8 
0 

26 
0 

27 
81 

5 
0 
2 

33 
1 
8 
0 

(5.8) 
(2.8) 
(9.3) 
(7.9) 
(1.5) 
(6.4) 
(3.9) 
(4.1) 
(3.1) 
(8.6) 
(8.7) 
(6.6) 
(0.0) 

(18.2) 
(4.0) 
(3.9) 
(4.3) 

(11.3) 
(3.9) 
(6.5) 
(5.0) 
(4.8) 
(6.4) 
(2.6) 
(2.0) 
(5.1) 
(6.3) 
(6.7) 
(5.1) 
(9.6) 
(0.0) 
(2.3) 
(7.1) 
(3.1) 
(5.7) 
(5.5) 

(25.0) 
(10.6) 
(5.1) 
(9.4) 
(2.5) 
(0.0) 

(11.2) 
(0.0) 
(9.7) 
(4.8) 

(13.9) 
(0.0) 
(0.6) 

(13.5) 
(4.2) 
(8.5) 
(0.0) 

American Samoa3 3 3 (100.0) 0 (0.0) 
Fed. States of Micronesia3 8 8 (100.0) 0 (0.0) 
Guam3 51 51 (100.0) 0 (0.0) 
Marshall Islands3 41 39 (95.1) 0 (0.0) 
N. Mariana Islands3 55 55 (100.0) 0 (0.0) 
Puerto Rico3 123 123 (100.0) 8 (6.5) 
Republic of Palau3 5 5 (100.0) 0 (0.0) 
U.S. Virgin Islands3 ... ... ... ... ... 
1Homeless within past 12 months of TB diagnosis. Percentage based on 52 reporting areas (50 states, New York City, and the District of

Columbia). Counts and percentages shown only for reporting areas with information reported for > 75% of cases.

2Excludes New York City.

3Not included in U.S. totals.

Note: Ellipses indicate data not available. 


